
 

Special Education Services Topical Directory 
 
Program Director of Special Education Services, Sherri Coats  
405.521.4869 – sherri.coats@sde.ok.gov 

 
Administrative Assistant I, Megan Salisbury  
405.521.3378 – megan.salisbury@sde.ok.gov 

 

Administrative Assistant, Heather Hancock  
405.522.3248 – heather.hancock@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of School Nursing, Kellie Carter  
405.522.6864 – kellie.carter@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of Data, Travis Thompson 
405.522.5203 – travis.thompson@sde.ok.gov 
 

Specialist of Data, Brooks Sawyer 
405.521.4871 – brooks.sawyer@sde.ok.gov 

 
Program Manager of Regulatory Compliance, Shea Stark 
405.521.2401 – shea.stark@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of Special Projects, Abby Johnson  
405.522.1461 – abby.johnson@sde.ok.gov 

   

          Project Manager of State Complaints, Keaton Oberst 
          405.521.4863 – keaton.oberst@sde.ok.gov 
 
Program Manager of Policies & Procedure, Nancy Goosen  
405.522.3255 – nancy.goosen@sde.ok.gov 

 

Specialist of Evaluation & Eligibility, Kim Oliver  
405.522.1706 – kim.oliver@sde.ok.gov 

 

Specialist of Secondary Transition Technical Assistance, Claudia Beckner 
405.521.6462 – claudia.beckner@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of State Systemic Improvement Plan, Alexa Hudak 
405.521.2081 – alexa.hudak@sde.ok.gov 

 

Specialist of SSIP and SSIP Coaching, Nicole Herren  
405.521.4867– nicole.herren@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of Special Education Personnel, Carolyn Thomas 
405.522.0452 – carolyn.thomas@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of Alternate Placements, Elana Grissom 
405.522.3246 – elana.grissom@sde.ok.gov 
 

Project Manager of Professional Development, Kristen Colman 
405.522.1463 – kristen.coleman@sde.ok.gov 
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Program Manager of State Personnel Development Grant, Kristen Perez-Rickels  
405.522.4513 – kristen.perez-rickels@sde.ok.gov 

 
Specialist of Multi-Tiered System of Supports, Maddie Pollock  
405.522.8352 – madison.pollock@sde.ok.gov 

  

Specialist of Digital Content, Benjamin Taylor  
405.521.4876 – benjamin.taylor@sde.ok.gov 

 

 
Assistant Program Director of Special Education Services, Tina Spence  
405.521.4513 – tina.spence@sde.ok.gov 

 

Administrative Assistant I, Trish Baker 
405.522.1110 – trish.baker@sde.ok.gov 
 

Coordinator of Fiscal Monitoring, Felica Denton 
405.522.9562 – felica.denton@sde.ok.gov 

 

Project Manager of Early Childhood, Megan Withers  
405.522.5168 – megan.withers@sde.ok.gov 

 
 
Program Manager of Finance, Karen Howard  
405.521.3587 – karen.howard@sde.ok.gov 

 
Project Manager of Finance, Carole Tomlin  
405.521.2335 – carole.tomlin@sde.ok.gov 

 

Specialist of Finance, Janet Felton  
405.522.1578 – janet.felton@sde.ok.gov 

 
Specialist of Finance, Mitchell Kern  
405.521.4857 – mitchell.kern@sde.ok.gov 

 

 Project Manager of Lindsey Nicole Henry Scholarship, Stacy Eden  
405.521.4876 – stacy.eden@sde.ok.gov 

 

Specialist of Lindsey Nicole Henry Scholarship, Crystal Royalty  
405.521.2372 – crystal.royalty@sde.ok.gov 
 

Program Manager of Pathways to Partnership, Lori Chesnut 
405.521.4802 – lori.chesnut@sde.ok.gov 
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